



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023 & CM APPL. 46270/2023**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal
Chanda, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

List on 22nd August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 8, 2024/hp