



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023 & CM APPL. 46270/2023**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIESRespondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate for
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

In view of the proceedings pending before the RCS, list on 29th
October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/

kct



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/08/2024 at 11:51:12