



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023 & CM APPL. 46270/2023**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIESRespondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies is directed to pass the order within four weeks.
2. List on 17th January, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

ms