



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11844/2023 and CM APPL. 46270/2023
PREM KUTIR CGHSPetitioner
Through: Mr Vinod Sharma, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIESRespondent
Through: Mr Udit Malik, ASC with Ms Rima
Rao and Ms Palak Sharma, Advocates
for GNCTD.
Mr Akhil Mittal, ASC for DDA with
Ms Navita Gupta and Mr Sidhant
Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
27.01.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. The counsel is unavailable to appear on account of medical emergency.
2. At request, list on 07.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)