



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023 & CM APPLs. 46270/2023, 21202/2025**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Udit Malik, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **07.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 15th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 7, 2025

v