



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIESRespondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma with Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 21st August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/VS