



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.07.2026**

For referral to Mediation.

1. Let, a court notice be issued to the parties, through
all permissible modes, returnable for 28.07.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 20, 2026/bs