



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11844/2023**

PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr.
Inderjeet Singh & Mr.
Ujjwal Jain, Advs. for
RCS.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

For referral to Mediation.

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
04.08.2026.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2026/bs