



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CNR No. DLHC010353782023
+ W.P.(C) 11844/2023
PREM KUTIR CGHS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr.
Ujjwal Jain & Mr.
Inderjeet Singh Advs. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

For referral to Mediation.

1. As per office note, court notice issued to the respondent through courier received back 'served'; and that issued to petitioner received back 'un-served'.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petition has become infructuous as relief sought has already been granted by the respondent.
3. Accordingly, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on **the date already fixed** i.e. 21.08.2026, for further directions.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 04, 2026/bs